Field Tested
20222022
Quality Workmanship2 Grille Guard ET004 and ET005
- Designed with the tilt body in mind
- Our locking mechanism has two OEM
   style latches
- Come standard with winch tray that
  will hold up to a 16.5k available

16500
17 - 22     Super Duty F250 - F550 7, 8, 10 33647 33647B 26647 26647B 33600 33601 33603 *
11 - 16 Super Duty F250 - F550 7, 10 33644 33644B 26644 26644A 33600 33601 33603 *
10 - 15 F150 Raptor 7 33639 26639 26639B 33600 33601 33603 *
20 - 22 F150 33657 36657B 26657B CALL CALL CALL
18 - 20 F150 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 33656 33656B 26650B 33600 33601 33603 *
15 - 17 F150 7, 8, 9, 10 33650 33650B 26650B 33600 33601 33603 *
09 - 14 F150 2, 4, 5, 6, 7 33639 26639 33600 33601 33603 *
18 - 21 Ford Expedition 7, 8, 10 33617B 26617B 33600 33601 33603 *
10 - 13 Ford Expedition 4, 6, 7 33619B 33600 33601 33603 *
Chevrolet
20 - 22 Silverado 2500HD/3500 7, 10 33757 33757B 26757 26757B 33600 33601 33603 *
15 - 19 Silverado 2500HD/3500 7 33752 33752B 26736 26736B 33600 33601 33603 *
11 - 14 Silverado 2500HD/3500 7 33751 33751B 26751 26751B 33600 33601 33603 *
2022 Silverado 1500 CALL CALL CALL CALL CALL CALL CALL
19 - 21 Silverado 1500 4, 7, 10 33703 33703B 26703B 33600 33601 33603 *
16 - 18 Silverado 1500 4, 7 33746 33746B 26736 26736B 33600 33601 33603 *
14 - 15 Silverado 1500 4, 7 33736 33736B 26736 26736B 33600 33601 33603 *
07 - 13 Silverado 1500 4, 7 33735 33735B 26735B 33600 33601 33603 *
 GMC
20 - 22 Sierra 2500HD/3500 7, 10 33600 33601 33603 *
15 - 19 Sierra 2500HD/3500 1, 7 33754 33754B 33600 33601 33603 *
11 - 14 Sierra 2500HD/3500 1, 7 33751 33751B 26751 26751B 33600 33601 33603 *
14 - 18 Sierra 1500 1, 4, 7 33749 33749B 33600 33601 33603 *
07 - 13 Sierra 1500 1, 4, 7 33745 33745B 33600 33601 33603 *
Dodge
20 - 22 Ram 2500-5500 (New Body) 33673 33673B 26673 26673B 33600 33601 33603 *
10 - 19 Ram 2500/3500 Classic 3, 7, 10 33669B 26669 26669B 33600 33601 33603 *
07 - 19 Ram 3500-5500 (Classic) Chassis Cabs 7 33665B 26663 26663B 33600 33601 33603 *

  3. Trimming may be required
  4. Interferes with front
      bumper sensors
  5. May interfere with
      Adaptive Power Steer Control
  6. Will interfere with OEM
      front facing cameras
Attention:
Finish Protection: All Go Industries products have a high quality finish that must be cared for like any other exposed finish on the vehicle.  Proper cleaning is essential, especially
during winter use.  Salts, chemicals, mud, mineral deposits and other semi-permanent debris can lead to corrosion and permanent damage.  We recommend a thorough cleaning
of all surfaces once a week and/or after hard use. Dry the surfaces to remove any mineral deposits left by water.  Protect the finish with a non abrasive automotive wax, pure
carnauba, on a regular basis. The use of any soap, polish or wax that contains an abrasive is detrimental, as the compounds scratches the finish and open it to rust and corrosion
Big Tex Grille Guard Application Guide
Year Make & Model Part Number
Dodge Chrome Black
19 - 22 Ram 2500/5500 Chassis Cab (New Body) 1, 5, 6 77673 77673B
11 - 19 Ram 3500/4500/5500 (Classic) Chassis Cab 1, 4, 5, 6 77669 77669B
07 - 10 Ram 3500 Chassis Cab 1, 4 77663 77663B
10 - 19 Ram 2500/3500 Classic 1, 4, 6 77669 77669B
06 - 09 Ram 2500/3500 Sport or Rams with plastic bumpers 7 77664 77664B
06 - 09 Ram 2500/3500 w/ tow hooks 1 77663 77663B
06 - 09 Ram 2500/3500 w/out tow hooks 1 77662 77662B
03 - 05 Ram 2500/3500 w/ tow hooks 1 77661 77661B
03 - 05 Ram 2500/3500 w/out tow hooks 1 77660 77660B
94 - 02 Ram 2500/3500 1 77658
19 - 22 Ram 1500 (New Body) 3, 4, 5, 6 77675 77675B
13 - 22 Ram 1500 (Classic) 3, 4 77671 77671B
09 - 12 Ram 1500 3 77668 77668B
09 - 12 Ram 1500  Sport or Rams with plastic bumpers 2, 3 77666 77666B
06 - 08 Ram 1500 Sport or Rams with plastic bumpers 2 77664 77664B
06 - 08 Ram 1500 w/ tow hooks 1 77663 77663B
06 - 08 Ram 1500 w/out tow hooks 1 77662 77662B
02 - 05 Ram 1500 1 77660 77660B

regular basis. The use of any soap, polish or wax
that contains an abrasive is detrimental, as the
compounds scratches the finish and open it to rust
and corrosion and will void the warranty.
Attention:
        Big Tex Grille Guards
Big Tex Grille Guard Application Guide
Year Make & Model Part Numbers
Chevrolet Chrome Black
20 - 22 Silverado/Classic 2500HD/3500 12, 15 77757 77757B
15 - 19 Silverado 2500HD/3500 12, 15 77752 77752B
11 - 14 Silverado 2500HD/3500 12, 15 77751 77751B
07 - 10 Silverado 2500HD/3500 12 77738
03 - 07 Silverado/Classic 2500HD/3500 (Over Headlights) 77732
01 - 02 Silverado 2500HD/3500 77694
92 - 00 CK Pickup 2500/3500 77690 77690B
2022 Silverado 1500 CALL CALL
19 - 21 Silverado 1500 6, 12, 13, 15 77703 77703B
16 - 18 Silverado 1500 6, 12, 15 77746 77746B
14 - 15 Silverado 1500 6, 12 77736 77736B
07 - 13 Silverado 1500 11, 12 77735 77735B
06 - 07 Silverado/Classic 1500, 1500HD, 2500 77731
03 - 05 Silverado 1500, 1500HD, 2500 (Over Headlights) 77726B
01 - 02 Silverado 1500HD 77699
99 - 02 Silverado 1500/2500  77699
88 - 98 CK Pickup 1500 77690 77690B
00 - 06 Suburban/Tahoe 1500/2500 77699 77699B
92 - 99 Suburban 2 77690 77690B
95 - 99 Tahoe 2 77690 77690B
03 - 06 Avalanche 1500 w/o body hardware (Over Headlights) 77726B
08 - 19 Chevy Express Van 1500/2500/3500 12, 17 77535 77535B
GMC Chrome Black
20 - 22 Sierra 2500HD/3500 77758 77758B
15 - 19 Sierra 2500HD/3500 (Also Fits Denali) 12, 15 77754 77754B
11 - 14 Sierra 2500HD/3500 1, 12 77753 77753B
07 - 10 Sierra 2500HD/3500 1, 12 77748
03 - 07 Sierra/Classic 2500HD/3500 (Over Headlights) 1 77729
92 - 00 CK Pickup 2500/3500 77690 77690B
19 - 20 Sierra 1500 1, 6, 12, 13, 15 CALL CALL
14 - 18 Sierra 1500 1, 12 77749 77749B
07 - 13 Sierra 1500 1, 7, 9, 12 77745 77745B
03 - 07 Sierra/Classic 1500, 1500HD, 2500 (Over Headlights) 1 77728
01 - 02 Sierra 1500HD 1 77698 77698B
99 - 02 Sierra 1500/2500 1 77698 77698B
88 - 98 CK Pickup 1500 77690 77690B
00 - 06 Yukon/Yukon XL 1 77698 77698B
95 - 99 Yukon 2 77690 77690B
08 - 19 GMC Savanna Van 1500/2500/3500 12, 17 77535 77535B
Ford Chrome Black
17 - 22 F250 - F550 Super Duty 12, 13, 15 77647 77647B
11 - 16 F250 - F550 Super Duty 12, 15 77644 77644B
08 - 10 F250 - F550 Super Duty 4, 12 77642 77642B
05 - 07 F250 - F550 Super Duty 4 77641
99 - 04 F250 - F550 Super Duty 4 77640
21 - 22 F150 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 77657
18 - 22 F150 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 77656 77656B
15 - 17 F150 12, 13, 14, 15 77650
09 - 14 F150 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12 77639 77639B
06 - 08 F150 4, 5, 6 77637 77637B
04 - 05 F150 4, 5, 6 77636B
99 - 03 F150 w/out tow hooks, 2004 Heritage w/out tow hooks 6
99 - 03 F150 w/ tow hooks, 2004 Heritage w/ tow hooks
2005 Excursion 77641

PART #20752B
• Commercial grade headache rack made for heavy-duty use.
• Vertical uprights made from 1/2” x 3” flat steel. Cross tubes
	   are 2” square, 14 gauge steel. Feet are 3/16” x 3” x 24” steel.
• Three applications fit all full size trucks.
• Protects the back window from shifting cargo.
• Go Industries Exclusive - Built in tie down point on feet
• Available in black or white powder coat finish.
• Three-year warranty on material and workmanship;
	   six-month warranty on finish.
Our headache racks will not work with ANY factory cameras
Rack Systems
Flat Iron Headache Rack Application Guide
Year Make & Model Part Number Measurements*
Ford White Black Length Height
17 - 22 F250 - F550 Super Duty 20755 20755B 72.5” 29.375”
99 - 16 F250 - F550 Super Duty 20751 20751B 72.5” 29.375”
78 - 98 F250 - F550 20750 20750B 70.75” 27.875”
15 - 22 F150 20756 20756B 70.5” 25.31”
04 - 14 F150 (Except Heritage) 20752 20752B 70.5” 25.31”
2004 F150 Heritage 20750 20750B 70.75” 27.875”
97 - 03 F150 Styleside 20750 20750B 70.75” 27.875”
78 - 96 F150 Styleside 20750 20750B 70.75” 27.875”
04 - 08 F150 Supercrew 20752 20752B 70.5” 25.31”
01 - 03 F150 - F250 LT Supercrew 20750 20750B 70.75” 27.875”
Chevrolet/GMC
19 - 22 1500 20703 20703B 70” 24”
07 - 22 2500HD/3500 20752 20752B 70.5” 25.31”
92 - 07 2500, 2500HD, 3500 20750 20750B 70.75” 27.875”
14 - 18 1500 20752 20752B 70.5” 25.31”
07 - 13 1500 20750 20750B 70.75” 27.875”

03 - 22 Ram Dually D70717 Diamond Weight/Stiffener 7 1/2” x 18”
OPTIONAL 714 Weight
Dually Mud Flap Application Guide
Year Make & Model Wheel Part #
Ford
Classic
 Dually Set
Stainless Steel
Dually Set
Diamond Tread
Dually Set
Dually Flaps &
Brackets Only
Dually Mounting
Brackets Only
17 - 22 Super Duty Dually 70733SET S70733SET D70733SET 70733 70733B
11 - 16 Super Duty Dually 70731SET S70731SET D70731SET 70731 70731B
99 - 10 Super Duty Dually 70730SET S70730SET D70730SET 70730 70730B
73 - 98 Super Duty Dually 726SET S726SET D726SET 726 726B
Chevrolet/GMC
20 - 22 2500HD/3500 Dually 70737SET S70737SET D70737SET 70737 70737B
11 - 19 2500HD/3500  Dually S70736SET * D70736SET * 70736 * 70736B *
07 - 10 2500HD/3500  Dually 70735SET S70735SET D70735SET 70735 70735B
01 - 07 2500HD/3500 Dually 70732SET S70732SET D70732SET 70732 70732B
92 - 00 2500/3500 Dually 727SET S727SET D727SET 727 727B
73 - 91 2500/3500 Dually 725SET S725SET D725SET 725 725B
Dodge
01 - 02 Ram Dually 70738SET S70738SET D70738SET 70738 70738B
94 - 00 Ram Dually 729SET S729SET D729SET 729 729B
86 - 93 Ram Dually 728SET S728SET D728SET 728 728B
Accesorries for Dually Flaps
718 Dually 19” x 14” Stainless Stiffeners